o A b _ i e ’ R TSI 1 A SR ORI

ONSEW e

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog
Model 166R INDEX Page

1 66RB . Arm bed & ItS ACCESSONES  trrrrrrt o ‘|
Thfead take’UD |eVer & needie ba{ meChamSm .......................................................... 3
1 67 R Arm shaft & vertical shaft mechanism - oo B

Stitch length regulator MEeCRANISM st 7
Upper feed mechanism: - e e 11
LOWeEr feed MECRANISI ~+ et e e e 1)
Hook shaft & rotating hook mechanism: - o ]
Ol TUDFICAHON MECRANISI - e ettt et e e e 19
ACCESSOMY DOX & @CCESSOMMES «rrr  trrsrr s sttt sttt bttt 21

QOil pan OB O CESSOMES * - v r v rrrr e ot e ettt e e e e e e 23

Consolidated Sewing Machine Corp., New York




S31Jd0SS300V S1l ® a39 WYV



o et M g e e i A M5

Common Parts
Fig
Description ‘ o |m
No At g e
Req |22|2|©
1 M9 1107 002 W500092H01 B “_  Screw 11/64(40)x55 eeee
, _MF T0A0 584  W468291HO1 Thread take-up cover B i Ol o
MF 17B0 584 W458150H01 Thread take-up cover 1 Ol 1O
3 M9 1108 001 B 503846H01 Set screw 11,64(40)x5 6 1 O[0]0]0
4 MF 10A0 180 B 409034H01 Three hole thread guide 1 O100[0
5 MF 80A0 181 W483484H01 Thread guide for arm 1 O
N MG 43A0 181  W487126H01 Thread guide for arm 1 O
6 M9 0909 003  W501901HO1 Screw 9/64(40)x 6 2 0000
7 M9 1128 003  W500511HO1 Screw 11/64(40)X 7 4 10O
8___MF 10A0 186 W461744H01 “Spool pin 1 o0[o0]
9 MG 30BO 880 W488418H01 ' Arm side cover L (®](®)
10 M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 ; Set screw 15/64(28)X 8 1 00|00
17 M9 1608 046  W476469H01 B Thread tension regulating thumb nut 1/4(40) 1 10000 1
12 MT 60A0 802 W476470H01 Thumb nut revolution stopper D000
13 MF 43C0 245 W478173H01 Thread tension spring 1 00000 |
14 MM 11A0 556 W477611HO1 _________ Thread tension releasing disc 1 OO0 | ‘*
15 M9 0204 060 B 509216H01 ooooo . Thread tension releasing pin $2X28.4 1 [O000] |
16 MF 10A0 555 W444059H01 Thread tension disc 2 OO0 |
17 __MF 10A0 553 B 419178H01 o Threadtensionstud 1 O000O
18 _MF 83AC 187 W486346H02 . Threadtakeupsping 1 [0 |
19 MF _10A0 709 W453140H01 Thread tension regulator bushing eeee
20 M9 0901 002 W500741H01 * Screw 9/64(40)<4 1 |O[0[0]O
901 MF 43E0 210 W331008G03 . Thread tension regulator complete 1 O|0|0|O
21 M9 1107 002  W500092H01 Screw 11/64(40)X5.5 2 QIO
22 MG 30A0 601  W483491H01 Cloth guide plate _ 1 00
23 M9 1106 011 W502948H01 Screw 11/64(40)x8 2 |0Q00|0] |
24 MF _26B0 101 W322721H01 Needie plate B2 6(7mm) 1 Olo[olol T
25 M9 0604 002 B509070H01 Screw 3/32(56)x 2.2 2 0000 . ! |
2 MF 10A0 471 B 419207H01 Spring for slide plate 1 QOI0IO | |
27__MG 30A0 470 B 419208H02 Slide plate 10O L
902 MF 80EO 470 W461757G02 Slide plate complete 1 O|0 . |
28 M9 1106 003 WB500369H01 Screw 11/64(40)% 20 1 10000 3 _
29 MF 10AGC 181 W452151H01 Thread guide for face Plate 1 O . i
MG 43A1 181 W487127H01 Thread guide for face Plate 1 O ‘
30 MG 30A1 830  W344935H01 Face plate 1|00 |
31 M9 1070 003 S 516131H01 Screw 5/32(40)x 30 1 OIS ' |

—_D



P :
AN A

WSINVHOIW dvE 3T7a33N ® 33A3T dN-3INVL AQVIHHL

—g —



THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

ki, . RSN AW A 105 0 0N

Common Parts

Fig. ‘ |
N b N Ref N Description Amt. n:igz’!r: @
0 arts. No. ef. No. X Req. §|§[§ § )
36 M9 1519 001 B 509114H01 Set screw 15/64(28)x 235 g 0000
37 M9 1802 006 B 503851H01 o . Screw 9/32(28)x14 1 |00I0|O

38 MF 60A1 383 WA450075H01 Crank 101000

39 M9 1606 001 B 504016HO1 - Set screw 1/4(40)X7 3 0000

40 MF 10A0 662 W444056H02 - Needle bar connecting link guide 1 10000

41 MF _10A0 325 W443934H01 Sguare block 1100100
M9 1110 002 W500294H01 Screw 11/64(40)X8 2 [0/00I0
MF 62E0 580 W331012GO1 Thread take-up lever & needle bar complete 1 O] |0
MF 67E0 580 W331012G02 Thread take-up lever & needle bar complete 1 Ol 10
M9 0815 002 W484210H01 Screw 1/8(44)X4 5 1 10I00lO
MF 83A0 128 S 970002H03 Needle DBx 1 #22 O L
MG 37A0 128 S 970005H07 Needle DPx 17 #22 O ‘
MG 42A0 181  W487123H01 _ Thread guide for needle bar o 11010
MG 37A1 181 W487001H01 Thread guide for needle bar bushing (under) 1 o))
M8 1102 001 W500489H01 Set screw 11/64(40)x2.7 1 1010|0]O
MG 30A0 664 W487002H01 Needle bar bushing (under) 1. |00 |
MG 30A0 660 W483477H01 Needle bar 1 100 U
MF_60A0 663 W461760H01 Needle bar bushing (upper) 110000 [
M9 1503 001 B 508971H01 Set screw 15/64(28)X 4.5 1. 10000 |
MF 10A2 740 W500003H01 Felt for needle bar bushing (upper) 1 0|0|I0IO
MF 60A0 742 W502181H01 Cap for needle bar bushing (upper) 1 10100j0 |




WSINVHO3W LdVHS T1VOI1d3A ® LJdVHS WAV






